Excellent/Master |

Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (May 11-May 12)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

04

Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
08

Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
12

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

"pP" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height
4001 Bizzy
4002 Huffle
4003 Mike
4004 Charley
4005 Gibbs
4006 Bacc
4007 Bean
4008 Levi
4009 Taka
inch jump height
U] 8001 Zefir
L] 8002 Zumi
U] 8003 Jesse
L] 8004 Lee Loo
L] 8005 Ellie
8006 Forrest
U] 8007 Toffee
L] 8008 Bug
U] 8009 Hanae
L] 8010 Jive
[] 8011 Dottie
8012 Kelly
O 8013 Tabby
8014 Steele
U] 8015 Susie
U] 8016 Prudence
U] 8017 Emma
L] 8018 Joey
[] 8019 Bop
U] 8020 Mochi
U] 8021 Rebel
8022 Reno
8023 Bolt
inch jump height
12001 Zoey
U] 12002 Spinner
L] 12003 Burst
12004 Dazzle
12005 chevy
L] 12006 BRIX

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chihuahua

Chihuahua

West Highland White Terrier
Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature Pinscher

Papillon

Russell Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer

Papillon

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Bichon Frise

Brussels Griffon

Pug

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Australian Cattle Dog
Miniature American Shepherd
Poodle

9

Alan Rowley
Czarina Ellingson
Nicole Carazo
Janet K Harlow
Mary Ann Neal
Pam Metzger
Lynne Scott
Betsy Totten
Alan Rowley

23

Barbara Berk
Joanna McKim
Lee Kusek
Patti Keating
Roxann Webb
Gary Dickinson
Leslie Rudy
Marian Drake
Alan Rowley
Karen Wlodarski
Susan Cargill
Barbara Demko
Debbie McGee
Gayle Anderson
Barbara Pinnella
Karen Hodge
Kitty Hoole
Joanna McKim
Karen Wlodarski
Sheila Stefani
Michele M Morlang
Amy Masterson
Judy Klar

23
Patti Keating
Roxann Webb
Pam Metzger
Michele Smith
Terrie Rodman
Melody Michel



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun

Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
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12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023

inch jump height
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16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030

Scout
Yeager
Brax
Panda
Theo
Halley
Boo Weekly
Tizzy
Skipper
Lacey
Jubee
Luke
Ragnar
Nikk
Tye
Dazzy
Yeti

Cotton
George
Xuby
Jamie
Copper
Zest
Ember
Tully
Mutya
Vixen
Sophi
Striker
Willow
Gideon
Tuovi
Remington
Schooner
Kyon
Rickee Jae
Skye
Deckard
Chase
Red

June
Demelza
Rowan
Maggie
Hank
Jake

Rat Terrier

Keeshond

Smooth Fox Terrier

Chinese Crested

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cocker Spaniel

Miniature American Shepherd
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature Pinscher

Icelandic Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Pumi

Poodle

Whippet

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Manchester Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shiba Inu

Finnish Lapphund

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

German Pinscher

Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Brittany

Janet K Harlow
Kris Arnds

Joe Punzalan
Karen Dickinson
Janice Daniel
Karen Dickinson
Patty Wiedeman
Haley Berman
Sue Guzenske

Bernadine Termath

Joanna Mckim
Betsy Totten
Selyne Aalbu
Roxann Webb
Kris Arnds
Donna Murdoch
Patty Wiedeman
30

Barbara Demko

William Stevenson

Kathie Ogden
Kitty Hoole
Laura Hamlett
Penny Scott-Fox
Julie Henry
Haley Berman
Felipe Zanartu
Jack Kuvelas
Michelle Kiernan
Judy Klar

Emily Kan

Liesl Tiefenthaler
Selyne Aalbu

Abigail Verdoorn - Junior Handler

Lara Schindler
Linda Finco
Robyn Harrel
Lori Young
Aaron Wallin
Wes Ward
Margery Zweizig
Jodi Christy
Valerie Kroll
Stephen Carazo
May Pace

Vee Balma
Nancy Ledyard



Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
24

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

16031

inch jump height

[]

OO0 OO0 00000k 0o g0 dn

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036

inch jump height

J0doooogn

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009

Javelin

Rowdy
Gus
Jixer
Quinn
Scrabble
Ellie
Jessie
Zin
Bucky
Remy
Scorch
Rosie
Mohegan
Hot Dog
Aya
Gus
Britannica
Freddie
Riptide
Watson
Isabella
Finley
Eli

Della
Echo
True
Jazzy
Rumor
Luka
Stella
Olli
Punky
Benson
Bader

Gracie
Jetta
Tonka
Brew
April
Choo
Beam
Sterling
Daq

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Belgian Malinois

Vizsla

Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Flat-Coated Retriever

Great Dane

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Whippet

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Belgian Malinois

Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Border Collie
Weimaraner

Belgian Malinois

Sue Maddox
34

Elaine Graitge
Julee Blair
Shirley Kuvelas
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Aaron Wallin
Gloria Picking
Nancy Fenoglio
Jennifer Hill
Rebecca Kahn
Amy Lavoie
Carol Keller
Kate Myers
Lisa Uhrhammer
Anne Platt
Sebastian Duran
Holly Sjogren
Naia Stier
Vee Balma
Amy Meissner
Debbie Best
Janet Ann Lampe
Gabriele Lenz
Lindy Patrick
Patricia Cahill
Sandy Shannon
Terri Lowe
Nancy Gills
Debby Wheeler
Holly Sjogren
Julee Blair
Jacqueline Lomax
Jennifer Hill
Kathy Clark
Amy Lavoie

10

Steven Villa
Nancy Ledyard
Michelle Kiernan
Sharon Nasse
JoAnn Boyer
Jennifer Hakeem
Kara Trummel
Lori Barbee
Valerie Kroll



Sun L] 24010 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin Zimmer



Open I

Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (May 11-May 12)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

08

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat

Sun

Sun

Sat Sun
12

Sun
16

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
20

Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
24

Sun

"pP" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

U] 8024 Digit

U] 8025 Misty

U] 8026 Jazz

U] 8027 Jo

8028 Norina

U] 8029 Starshine

U] 8030 Juju
inch jump height

12024 Joya
inch jump height

U] 16032 Meadow

U] 16033 Kali

L] 16034 Daily

L] 16035 Gilgamesh

[] 16036 Charley

L] 16037 Taiba

16038 Roulette
inch jump height

20037 Echo

U] 20038 Lando

U] 20039 Trust

U] 20040 Lewis

U] 20041 Lulu
inch jump height

[] 24011 Willow

Papillon

Papillon

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Terrier

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer

Border Collie

Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Belgian Malinois

Weimaraner

7

Alan Rowley
Rebecca Gensler
Valerie Vilardi
Czarina Ellingson
Alan Izumi
Lee Kusek
Susan Cargill

1
Karen Barone

7

Jeanet Georgieff
Julie Henry
Anna Lewis
Eileen Koval
Kris Arnds
Penelope Scott-Fox
Jack Rodriguez

5

Kathy Clark
Vicky Osborn
Brooke Ortale
Stacey Steimle
Molly Rapini

1

Karen Wheeler



Novice I

Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (May 11-May 12)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

04

Sun
Sat Sun
08

Sun
Sun
16

Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
20

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

24

Sat

"p Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4010 Cokey

4011 Link
inch jump height

U] 8031 Dash

U] 8032 Shelby
inch jump height

[] 16039 Joey

U] 16040 Breaker

16041 Quazar

U] 16042 Kiley

U] 16044 Mila
inch jump height

L] 20042 Esme

20043 Tripp

U] 20044 MacKenzie

L] 20045 Yazoo

L] 20046 Oakley
inch jump height

[] 24012

Lumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Dachshund
West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
American Eskimo Dog

Australian Shepherd
Collie

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

2
Joy Slaughter
S Lee

2
Jonathan Stahl
Susan Chunn

5
Gary Solnit
Kris Arnds
Kathy Upton
Julie Martel
Sondra Dankberg

5
Linda Limkemann
Ace Mask
Christie Latour
Vee Balma
Jeanne Mastick

1

Elaine Flores



Excellent/Master |

Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (May 11-May 12)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

04
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
08
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
12
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

"P" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height
4001 Bizzy
4002 Huffle
4003 Mike
4004 Charley
4005 Gibbs
4006 Bacc
4007 Bean
4009 Taka
inch jump height
L] 8001 Zefir
[] 8002 Zumi
U] 8003 Jesse
U] 8004 Lee Loo
L] 8005 Ellie
8006 Forrest
U] 8007 Toffee
O 8008 Bug
U] 8009 Hanae
L] 8010 Jive
U] 8011 Dottie
8012 Kelly
O 8013 Tabby
8014 Steele
U] 8015 Susie
U] 8016 Prudence
U] 8017 Emma
U] 8018 Joey
L] 8019 Bop
[] 8020 Mochi
U] 8021 Rebel
8022 Reno
8023 Bolt
] 8024 Digit
U] 8029 Starshine
inch jump height
12001 Zoey
U] 12002 Spinner
L] 12003 Burst
12004 Dazzle
12005 chevy
L] 12006 BRIX

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chihuahua

Chihuahua

West Highland White Terrier
Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Russell Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer

Papillon

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Bichon Frise

Brussels Griffon

Pug

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Australian Cattle Dog
Miniature American Shepherd
Poodle

Alan Rowley
Czarina Ellingson
Nicole Carazo
Janet K Harlow
Mary Ann Neal
Pam Metzger
Lynne Scott
Alan Rowley

25
Barbara Berk
Joanna McKim
Lee Kusek
Patti Keating
Roxann Webb
Gary Dickinson
Leslie Rudy
Marian Drake
Alan Rowley
Karen Wlodarski
Susan Cargill
Barbara Demko
Debbie McGee
Gayle Anderson
Barbara Pinnella
Karen Hodge
Kitty Hoole
Joanna McKim
Karen Wlodarski
Sheila Stefani
Michele M Morlang
Amy Masterson
Judy Klar
Alan Rowley
Lee Kusek

22
Patti Keating
Roxann Webb
Pam Metzger
Michele Smith
Terrie Rodman
Melody Michel



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

U] 12007
12008
U] 12009
U] 12010
[] 12011
U] 12012
L] 12013
[] 12014
12015
12016
U] 12017
12019
] 12020
12021
12022
U] 12023
inch jump height
[] 16001
U] 16002
L] 16003
16005
U] 16006
L] 16007
U] 16008
16009
16010
U] 16012
U] 16013
U] 16014
L] 16015
16017
U] 16018
16019
U] 16020
U] 16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
U] 16027
16028
16029
[] 16030
16031
L] 16037

Scout
Yeager
Brax
Panda
Theo
Halley
Boo Weekly
Tizzy
Skipper
Lacey
Jubee
Ragnar
Nikk
Tye
Dazzy
Yeti

Cotton
George
Xuby
Copper
Zest
Ember
Tully
Mutya
Vixen
Sophi
Striker
Willow
Gideon
Remington
Schooner
Kyon
Rickee Jae
Skye
Deckard
Chase
Red

June
Demelza
Rowan
Maggie
Hank
Jake
Javelin
Taiba

Rat Terrier

Keeshond

Smooth Fox Terrier

Chinese Crested

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cocker Spaniel

Miniature American Shepherd
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Icelandic Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Pumi

Whippet

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Manchester Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shiba Inu

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

German Pinscher

Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Brittany

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Janet K Harlow
Kris Arnds

Joe Punzalan
Karen Dickinson
Janice Daniel
Karen Dickinson
Patty Wiedeman
Haley Berman
Sue Guzenske

Bernadine Termath

Joanna Mckim
Selyne Aalbu
Roxann Webb
Kris Arnds
Donna Murdoch
Patty Wiedeman

29
Barbara Demko

William Stevenson

Kathie Ogden
Laura Hamlett
Penny Scott-Fox
Julie Henry
Haley Berman
Felipe Zanartu
Jack Kuvelas
Michelle Kiernan
Judy Klar

Emily Kan

Liesl Tiefenthaler

Abigail Verdoorn - Junior Handler

Lara Schindler
Linda Finco
Robyn Harrel
Lori Young
Aaron Wallin
Wes Ward
Margery Zweizig
Jodi Christy
Valerie Kroll
Stephen Carazo
May Pace

Vee Balma
Nancy Ledyard
Sue Maddox

Penelope Scott-Fox



20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
24

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

inch jump height

[]

OO0 0ok 00 g oonn

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036

inch jump height

]

Oodooon

24001
24002
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010

Rowdy
Gus
Jixer
Quinn
Scrabble
Ellie
Jessie
Zin
Bucky
Remy
Scorch
Rosie
Mohegan
Hot Dog
Aya
Gus
Britannica
Freddie
Riptide
Watson
Isabella
Finley
Eli

Della
Echo
True
Jazzy
Rumor
Luka
Stella
Olli
Punky
Benson
Bader

Gracie
Jetta
Brew
April
Choo
Beam
Sterling
Daq
Cooper

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Belgian Malinois

Vizsla

Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Flat-Coated Retriever

Great Dane

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Whippet

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Belgian Malinois

Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren

Belgian Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Border Collie

Weimaraner

Belgian Malinois

German Wirehaired Pointer

34
Elaine Graitge

Julee Blair
Shirley Kuvelas
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Aaron Wallin
Gloria Picking
Nancy Fenoglio
Jennifer Hill
Rebecca Kahn
Amy Lavoie
Carol Keller
Kate Myers
Lisa Uhrhammer
Anne Platt
Sebastian Duran
Holly Sjogren
Naia Stier
Vee Balma
Amy Meissner
Debbie Best
Janet Ann Lampe
Gabriele Lenz
Lindy Patrick
Patricia Cabhill
Sandy Shannon
Terri Lowe
Nancy Gills
Debby Wheeler
Holly Sjogren
Julee Blair
Jacqueline Lomax
Jennifer Hill
Kathy Clark
Amy Lavoie

9
Steven Villa
Nancy Ledyard
Sharon Nasse
JoAnn Boyer
Jennifer Hakeem
Kara Trummel
Lori Barbee
Valerie Kroll
Erin Zimmer



Open I

Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (May 11-May 12)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

08

Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
12

Sat
Sun
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
24

Sat

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

"P" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height

U] 8026 Jazz

L] 8027 Jo

8028 Norina

U] 8030 Juju
inch jump height

[] 12018 Luke

12024 Joya
inch jump height

16004 Jamie

U] 16016 Tuovi

U] 16032 Meadow

L] 16033 Kali

L] 16034 Daily

U] 16035 Gilgamesh

U] 16036 Charley

16038 Roulette

16041 Quazar
inch jump height

20037 Echo

U] 20038 Lando

[] 20039 Trust

U] 20040 Lewis

U] 20045 Yazoo

inch jump height
[] 24003

Tonka

Papillon
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Miniature Pinscher
Border Collie

Poodle

Finnish Lapphund

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer

Border Collie

Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Keeshond

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever

Giant Schnauzer

Valerie Vilardi
Czarina Ellingson
Alan Izumi
Susan Cargill

2
Betsy Totten
Karen Barone

9
Kitty Hoole
Selyne Aalbu
Jeanet Georgieff
Julie Henry
Anna Lewis
Eileen Koval
Kris Arnds
Jack Rodriguez
Kathy Upton

5
Kathy Clark
Vicky Osborn
Brooke Ortale
Stacey Steimle
Vee Balma

1

Michelle Kiernan



Novice I

Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (May 11-May 12)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

04

Sat Sun
08

Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
16

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

20

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

24

Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

"p" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height

4011 Link
inch jump height

[] 8031 Dash

L] 8032 Shelby

L] 8033 Nifty
inch jump height

L] 16039 Joey

[] 16040 Breaker

L] 16042 Kiley

L] 16044 Mila
inch jump height

L] 20041 Lulu

U] 20042 Esme

20043 Tripp

L] 20044 MacKenzie

[] 20046 Oakley
inch jump height

U] 24011 Willow

L] 24012 Lumi

U] 24013 Breezy

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Dachshund
West Highland White Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
American Eskimo Dog

Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd

Weimaraner
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

3
Jonathan Stahl

Susan Chunn
Karen Hodge
4
Gary Solnit
Kris Arnds
Julie Martel
Sondra Dankberg
5
Molly Rapini
Linda Limkemann
Ace Mask
Christie Latour
Jeanne Mastick
3
Karen Wheeler
Elaine Flores
Andrea Mraz



Combined JHs |

04

Sat
Sat
08

Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
12

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
16

Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Division
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Novice
Novice
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open
Open
Novice
Novice
Novice
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open
Novice
Ex/Mst

"P" Arm#

ORI OO0

OO0 Rl

ODORMMORMR OO OO0 OR OO0

(1R R R K]

4006
4008

8001
8004
8009
8013
8022
8024

12001
12003
12009
12018
12007
12025

16001
16003
16006
16009
16012
16014
16018
16021
16022
16036
16037
16041
16043
16020
16038
16017
16034
16040

20014
20030
20047
20022
20001

Call Name

Bacc
Levi

Zefir
Lee Loo
Hanae
Tabby
Reno
Digit

Zoey
Burst
Brax
Luke
Scout
Ruthless

Cotton
Xuby

Zest
Mutya
Sophi
Willow
Schooner
Skye
Deckard
Charley
Taiba
Quazar
Meri
Rickee Jae
Roulette
Remington
Daily
Breaker

Mohegan

Luka

NUALA ( Noo- Lah)
Isabella

Rowdy

Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (May 11-May 12)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

FAST Running Order

Breed

2
Chinese Crested

Miniature Pinscher

Russell Terrier
Chinese Crested
Papillon
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pug
Papillon
6
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested
Smooth Fox Terrier
Miniature Pinscher
Rat Terrier
Rat Terrier

Handler

Pam Metzger
Betsy Totten

Barbara Berk
Patti Keating
Alan Rowley
Debbie McGee
Amy Masterson

Alan Rowley

Patti Keating
Pam Metzger
Joe Punzalan
Betsy Totten
Janet K Harlow
Michelle Kiernan

18

Shetland Sheepdog

Pumi

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Manchester Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

German Pinscher

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Barbara Demko
Kathie Ogden
Penny Scott-Fox
Felipe Zanartu
Michelle Kiernan
Emily Kan

Lara Schindler

Lori Young

Aaron Wallin

Kris Arnds
Penelope Scott-Fox
Kathy Upton

Claire Meyer
Robyn Harrel

Jack Rodriguez
Abigail Verdoorn - Jun

Border Collie Anna Lewis
Keeshond Kris Arnds

19
Golden Retriever Lisa Uhrhammer
Labrador Retriever Holly Sjogren
German Shorthaired Pointer ~ Margery Zweizig
Great Dane Janet Ann Lampe
Border Collie Elaine Graitge



Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat Sun
24
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Novice

oo ooddn

oo

20004
20005
20008
20012
20015
20017
20023
20025
20028
20027
20034
20036
20046
20048

24002
24004
24005
24013
24010
24012

Quinn
Scrabble
Jessie
Scorch
Hot Dog
Gus
Finley
Della
Jazzy
True
Punky
Bader
Oakley
Mica

Jetta
Brew
April
Breezy
Cooper
Lumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Vizsla

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Bearded Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Whippet

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Samoyed

Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever

German Wirehaired Pointer
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Kaye Fitzpatrick
Aaron Wallin
Nancy Fenoglio
Carol Keller
Anne Platt
Holly Sjogren
Gabriele Lenz
Patricia Cahill
Nancy Gills
Terri Lowe
Jennifer Hill
Amy Lavoie
Jeanne Mastick

Brenda Farrington

Nancy Ledyard
Sharon Nasse
JoAnn Boyer
Andrea Mraz
Erin Zimmer
Elaine Flores



T2B |

Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (May 11-May 12)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

T2B Running Order

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
08
Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
12
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
16
Sat
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

"P" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height
4006 Bacc
4007 Bean
4008 Levi
4012 Patch
inch jump height
L] 8001 Zefir
U] 8009 Hanae
O 8013 Tabby
U] 8015 Susie
8022 Reno
O 8024 Digit
inch jump height
L] 12003 Burst
12004 Dazzle
U] 12007 Scout
L] 12009 Brax
L] 12014 Tizzy
12016 Lacey
U] 12018 Luke
[] 12025 Ruthless
inch jump height
U] 16001 Cotton
U] 16007 Ember
L] 16008 Tully
16010 Vixen
[] 16012 Sophi
U] 16013 Striker
U] 16014 Willow
U] 16015 Gideon
U] 16018 Schooner
16019 Kyon
16023 Chase
16025 June
16028 Maggie
L] 16030 Jake
16031 Javelin
L] 16033 Kali
[] 16036 Charley
16038 Roulette
U] 16040 Breaker
16041 Quazar

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature Pinscher

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Russell Terrier
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pug

Papillon

Chinese Crested

Australian Cattle Dog

Rat Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature Pinscher

Rat Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Manchester Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shiba Inu

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Brittany

Border Collie

Standard Schnauzer
Keeshond

Border Collie

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Pam Metzger
Lynne Scott
Betsy Totten
Lynne Scott

6
Barbara Berk
Alan Rowley
Debbie McGee
Barbara Pinnella
Amy Masterson
Alan Rowley

8
Pam Metzger
Michele Smith
Janet K Harlow
Joe Punzalan
Haley Berman
Bernadine Termath
Betsy Totten
Michelle Kiernan

21
Barbara Demko
Julie Henry
Haley Berman
Jack Kuvelas
Michelle Kiernan
Judy Klar
Emily Kan
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Lara Schindler
Linda Finco
Wes Ward
Jodi Christy
May Pace
Nancy Ledyard
Sue Maddox
Julie Henry
Kris Arnds
Jack Rodriguez
Kris Arnds
Kathy Upton



Sat Sun
20
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
24
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat Sun

16043

inch jump height

]

oo dosdodgn

20003
20004
20005
20008
20011
20013
20014
20015
20017
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20046

inch jump height

oo

24003
24004
24005
24010
24013

Meri

Jixer
Quinn
Scrabble
Jessie
Remy
Rosie
Mohegan
Hot Dog
Gus

Eli

Della
Echo
True
Jazzy
Rumor
Oakley

Tonka
Brew
April
Cooper
Breezy

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Belgian Malinois
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Whippet

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

Giant Schnauzer

Belgian Tervuren

Belgian Sheepdog

German Wirehaired Pointer
Golden Retriever

Claire Meyer
16
Shirley Kuvelas
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Aaron Wallin
Nancy Fenoglio
Amy Lavoie
Kate Myers
Lisa Uhrhammer
Anne Platt
Holly Sjogren
Lindy Patrick
Patricia Cabhill
Sandy Shannon
Terri Lowe
Nancy Gills
Debby Wheeler
Jeanne Mastick
5
Michelle Kiernan
Sharon Nasse
JoAnn Boyer
Erin Zimmer

Andrea Mraz



Premier I

Arm# Call Name

Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (May 11-May 12)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

04

Sat
08

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Sat

Sat

12

Sat
16

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat Sun
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sun
24

Sat Sun

Height
Card
On-File
inch jump height
4008
inch jump height
8007
L] 8013
8014
8015
8016
8020
inch jump height
12022
inch jump height
16003
L] 16008
16009
16014
16018
16022
16023
[] 16034
16038
inch jump height
20001
20006
20007
20008
20010
20015
20019
20023
20028
20032
L] 20033
20039

inch jump height
24003

Levi

Toffee
Tabby
Steele
Susie
Prudence
Mochi

Dazzy

Xuby
Tully
Mutya
Willow
Schooner
Deckard
Chase
Daily
Roulette

Rowdy
Ellie
Sandy
Jessie
Bucky
Hot Dog
Freddie
Finley
Jazzy
Stella
Olli
Trust

Tonka

Miniature Pinscher

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Pumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Giant Schnauzer

1
Betsy Totten

6
Leslie Rudy
Debbie McGee
Gayle Anderson
Barbara Pinnella
Karen Hodge
Sheila Stefani

1
Donna Murdoch

9

Kathie Ogden
Haley Berman
Felipe Zanartu
Emily Kan
Lara Schindler
Aaron Wallin
Wes Ward
Anna Lewis
Jack Rodriguez
12

Elaine Graitge
Gloria Picking
Eileen Kickish
Nancy Fenoglio
Rebecca Kahn
Anne Platt
Vee Balma
Gabriele Lenz
Nancy Gills
Julee Blair
Jacqueline Lomax
Brooke Ortale
1

Michelle Kiernan



Premier I
Height
Card
On-File
04 inch jump height
Sun 4008
08 inch jump height
Sat Sun 8007
Sat 8008
Sun 8012
Sat Sun [] 8013
Sat 8014
Sun 8020
12 inch jump height
Sun 12006
16 inch jump height
Sat Sun 16003
Sat Sun L] 16008
Sat Sun 16009
Sun 16014
Sat Sun 16015
Sat Sun 16018
Sun 16022
Sun 16023
Sun 16029
20 inch jump height
Sun 20001
Sun 20008
Sun 20009
Sat 20010
Sat Sun 20015
Sat 20023
Sat Sun 20028
Sat Sun 20032
24 inch jump height
Sat Sun 24003
Sat Sun 24008

Cocker Spaniel Club of Orange County (May 11-May 12)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name

Levi

Toffee
Bug
Kelly
Tabby
Steele
Mochi

BRIX

Xuby
Tully
Mutya
Willow
Gideon
Schooner
Deckard
Chase
Hank

Rowdy
Jessie
Zin
Bucky
Hot Dog
Finley
Jazzy
Stella

Tonka
Sterling

Miniature Pinscher

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Bichon Frise

Poodle

Pumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Shiba Inu

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever

Giant Schnauzer
Weimaraner

JWW Running Order

Betsy Totten

6
Leslie Rudy
Marian Drake
Barbara Demko
Debbie McGee
Gayle Anderson
Sheila Stefani

1
Melody Michel

9
Kathie Ogden
Haley Berman
Felipe Zanartu
Emily Kan
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Lara Schindler
Aaron Wallin
Wes Ward
Vee Balma

8
Elaine Graitge
Nancy Fenoglio
Jennifer Hill
Rebecca Kahn
Anne Platt
Gabriele Lenz
Nancy Gills
Julee Blair

2
Michelle Kiernan
Lori Barbee



